
0

5

10

15

20

25

30

33.5 34.0 34.5 35.0 35.5 36.0 36.5

P
o
te

n
ti
a
l 
T

e
m

p
e
ra

tu
re

 (
o
C

)

Salinity

0

2

4

34.4 34.6

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

-50 0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350

P
o
te

n
ti
a
l 
T

e
m

p
e
ra

tu
re

 (
o
C

)

Oxygen (µmol/kg)

2

4

100 200

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

0 50 100 150

P
o
te

n
ti
a
l 
T

e
m

p
e
ra

tu
re

 (
o
C

)

Silicate (µmol/kg)

0

2

4

50 100 150

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35

P
o
te

n
ti
a
l 
T

e
m

p
e
ra

tu
re

 (
o
C

)

δ3He (%)

0

2

4

10 20 30

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

P
o
te

n
ti
a
l 
T

e
m

p
e
ra

tu
re

 (
o
C

)

CFC-11 (pmol/kg)

0

2

4

0.0 0.5

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

0 10 20 30 40

P
o
te

n
ti
a
l 
T

e
m

p
e
ra

tu
re

 (
o
C

)

Nitrate (µmol/kg)

0

2

4

32 36 40 44

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.5

P
o
te

n
ti
a
l 
T

e
m

p
e
ra

tu
re

 (
o
C

)

Phosphate (µmol/kg)

0

2

4

2.4 2.8 3.2

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5

P
o
te

n
ti
a
l 
T

e
m

p
e
ra

tu
re

 (
o
C

)

Tritium (TU)

0

2

4

0.00 0.02

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

2000 2200

P
o
te

n
ti
a
l 
T

e
m

p
e
ra

tu
re

 (
o
C

)

Total CO2 (µmol/kg)

0

2

4

2200 2300

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

2200 2250 2300 2350 2400 2450 2500

P
o
te

n
ti
a
l 
T

e
m

p
e
ra

tu
re

 (
o
C

)

Alkalinity (µmol/kg)

0

2

4

2300 2400

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

-200 -100 0 100

P
o
te

n
ti
a
l 
T

e
m

p
e
ra

tu
re

 (
o
C

)

∆14C (‰)

0

2

4

-250 -200 -150 -100

W
O

C
E

 P
a
c
if
ic

 O
c
e
a
n
 A

tl
a

s

120°W 100°W 80°W 

60°S 

40°S 

20°S 

0° 

20°N

10

26

41

56

71

86

101

116

131

146

161

176

191

P18

Latitude

70°S

50°S

30°S

10°S

10°N

30°N


